Royal Architectural Institute of Canada
COVID-19 PULSE SURVEY #4 - SUMMARY

SURVEY OPEN: November 16—December 11, 2020

DISTRIBUTION: Direct emails to the RAIC
distribution list, social media platforms, provincial
associations/regulators

PURPOSE: Collect information in the following
areas: Demographic Information, COVID-19
Pandemic and Practice, and RAIC Continuing
Education Services. This will inform RAIC activities
to support the architectural sector (e.g. advocacy,
education, resources)

RAIC member 89%
11%

37.4%

Firm/Private Practice/
Company Owner 28.3%

12.8%

Solo practitioner/
proprietor 11.9%

Retired 4.6%
Contract/freelance 2.7%
Other 1.4%

0.9%

A
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Licensed
architect 79.5%

219 Intern 10%
RESPONSES 5%
%% 3.2%
1.8%
Allied

professional 0.5%

PANDEMIC AND PRACTICE

26.1% have reduced
staff work hours

16.4% continue to have
reduced work hours

2% inu xperi
35.2% continue to experience
loss of revenue

27.4% individuals have had
their income reduced

23.7% not back to "business as
usual” service delivery

36.5% experiencing supply
chain issues

55.7% construction projects
experiencing material supply delays

51.1% experiencing
delayed tendering and construction

44.7% have suspended projects
in design and construction
documents phases

50.7% perceive fewer project
opportunities

1.8%
3.2%

Access to Benefits
I Canada Emergency Wage Subsidy

Canada Emergency Commercial Rent Assistance
I Provincial benefits
I Canada Emergency Business Account
I Canada Emergency Response Benefit
B None
Don't know/Not yet/Not applicable

L]

=

Remote work

B Working remotely 100% of the time
Hybrid model

I Were back to an office environment

I Remained in office environment

B Always worked remotely

S

Progress of
Construction Projects

B Stopped

Advancing slowly
I Close to normal
& Normal

SELF-IDENTIFICATION DEMOGRAPHICS

3.2% identify as a person
with a disability

3.2% identify as LGBTQ2I+

TR
Gender Indentification

Female 27.9%

| prefer not
to answer

0.5%

3.9% 3.7%

1 4°/o
2.8%
3.7%

¥ Under18 B 55-64
18-24 65-74
I 25-34 75+
M 35-44 I Prefer not to answer
M 45-54

M’? 9

Where people work

Race and ethnicity

B White
Asian

Mixed heritage or two
or more races

Indigenous

Black or African

Latinx

Middle Eastern
or North African

Other

I | prefer not to answer

TOP THREE ISSUES OF IMPORTANCE TO RESPONDENTS

Q

Environment
/Sustainability

) @RAIC_IRAC

raic.org

8]6

Equity
[Justice

¥ @THERAIC.IRAC

1-844-856-RAIC

Fees
/Income

RAIC | IRAC

Royal Architectural Institute of Canada
Institut royal d’architecture du Canada

Advocate. Celebrate.



